LD 592

Approved: 06/12/23 ZZE

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

LR 2006(02)
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Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " "

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Committee: Health and Human Services

Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund

Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund
Federal Expenditures Fund
Federal Block Grant Fund

Revenue
Federal Expenditures Fund
Federal Block Grant Fund

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Fiscal Note

FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$33,716

$33,716
§77,722
$1,755

§77,722
$1,755

Projections
FY 2025-26

$33,733

$33,733

$77,706
§1,754

$77,706
§1,754

Projections
FY 2026-27

$33,733

$33,733

$77,706
$1,754

$77,706
$1,754

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of $33,716 in fiscal
year 2024-25 for physical therapy services that are within a chiropractic doctor's scope of practice and are otherwise
covered if provided by a licensed physical therapist. Federal Expenditures Fund and Federal Block Grant Fund

allocations are also included in this bill for the FMAP match.
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