

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 592

LR 2006(02)

An Act to Amend the Law Governing MaineCare Coverage of Chiropractic Treatment

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " "
Committee: Health and Human Services
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Projections FY 2025-26	Projections FY 2026-27
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	\$33,716	\$33,733	\$33,733
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	\$33,716	\$33,733	\$33,733
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$77,722	\$77,706	\$77,706
Federal Block Grant Fund	\$0	\$1,755	\$1,754	\$1,754
Revenue				
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$77,722	\$77,706	\$77,706
Federal Block Grant Fund	\$0	\$1,755	\$1,754	\$1,754

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of \$33,716 in fiscal year 2024-25 for physical therapy services that are within a chiropractic doctor's scope of practice and are otherwise covered if provided by a licensed physical therapist. Federal Expenditures Fund and Federal Block Grant Fund allocations are also included in this bill for the FMAP match.